

NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Gateway 2 – Contract Award Approval Southwark Inclusive Learning Service (SILS)3 Pupil Referral Unit (PRU) and Day 6 Facility
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	Approval to appoint a contractor for construction of the new SILS3 PRU and Day 6 Facility on the site of the existing facility at Davey Street, SE15.
Decision taker	Strategic Director of Children's and Adults' Services
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	September 2018
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The deadline for inclusion of decisions in the September Forward Plan coincided with staff changes within the project delivery team. This resulted in an oversight of the decision being included in the forward plan.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next forward plan to be published relates to decisions to be taken from October 2018 onwards. A decision on the contract award is required in September 2018 to keep with the programme timetable to ensure the new facility is complete before the end of the summer term 2020, allowing the school staff sufficient term time to prepare for the following academic year.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Jeremy Peakin, Place and Wellbeing Dept, Regeneration – Capital Works & Development
Contact Number	020 7525 0817
email	jeremy.peakin@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley Street, SE1 2QH

Everton Roberts For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 3 September 2018